Petition No.90 of 2016 On Remand by Aptel's Order dated 08.03.2019 In Appeal No. 74 of 2018 & 113 of 2018.

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Petition No.90 of 2016 On Remand by Aptel's Order dated 08.03.2019 In Appeal No. 74 of 2018 & 113 of 2018. Date of Hearing: 10.09.2019 Date of Order: 10.09.2019 Petition for ARR & Determination of Tariff filed by PSPCL for MYT Control Period FY 2017-18 to 2019-20 AND Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Ms. Kusumjit Sidhu, Chairperson

Present:Ms. Kusumjit Sidhu, Chairperson
Sh. S.S. Sarna, Member
Ms. Anjuli Chandra, MemberFor PSPCL:Sh. VPS Kailay, SE/TR-2
Sh. Ravi Kathuria, Sr. Xen/TR IV
Sh. Amit Singla, AEE/TR-IVFor Mawana
Sugars Ltd.:Sh. Aditya Grover, Advocate
Sh. Pankaj Prabhakar, Sr. ManagerFor NorthernNone

For Northern No India Textile:

ORDER

In the matter of :

In the matter of :

Sh. Aditya Grover, Advocate for Mawana Sugar Ltd. pointed out that the complete information was not available on the website. The public hearing is therefore deferred to 15.10.2019 at 11.00 AM and the petition shall be taken up for further hearing on 23.10.2019 at 11.00 A.M.

Public notice will be reissued and the full information will be uploaded on the website.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Sd/-

(Anjuli Chandra) Member Chandigarh Dated: 10.09.2019 (S.S. Sarna) Member (Kusumjit Sidhu) Chairperson